Groupe FSE - - - - 

Offer not considered because the 
principle of two separate 
envelopes was not respected 
(envelope 1: containing technical 
offers including qualification 
documents and envelope 2: 
financial offer) 

Awarded 
GLOBE CORPORATION for an amount of two million seven hundred and thirty-three thousand 
eight hundred and twenty-eight decimal zero eight (2,733,828.08) Euros with a delivery time 
of 120 days 

Lot 2: General Laboratory Equipment 

Senegalese Medical 
Systems SA - - - - 

offer declared non-compliant for 
failing to provide the 
documentation required in its 
offer for analysis. 

Helicon GmbH  - - - -

[...]

Groupe FSE - - - - 

Offer not considered because the 
principle of two separate 
envelopes was not respected 
(envelope 1: containing technical 
offers including qualification 
documents and envelope 2: 
financial offer) 

Awarded GLOBE CORPORATION for an amount of One million eight hundred and twenty thousand nine 
hundred and forty-nine decimal three (1,820,949.03) EURO with a delivery time of 120 days 

Lot 4: Reagents and Consumables 

Senegalese Medical 
Systems SA - - - - 

offer declared non-compliant for 
failing to provide the 
documentation required in its 
offer for analysis. 

Helicon GmbH  - - - -

[...]

failing to provide the 
documentation required in its 
offer for analysis. 

ROLTO PROMO SARL  - - - - 

offer declared non-compliant for 
failing to provide the 
documentation required in its 
offer for analysis. 

Awarded 
DCL Laboratory Products LTD for an amount of One million three hundred and twenty 
thousand seven hundred and sixty-seven point forty-six (1,320,767.46) EURO with a delivery 
time of 120 days